As Offered

134th General Assembly Regular Session 2021-2022

H. R. No. 368

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

2.3

24

Speaker Cupp

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Michele Hulse on her service to the State of Ohio.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 134th 1 General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to pay tribute to Michele Hulse on the occasion of her retirement from the Capitol Square Review and Advisory Board; and WHEREAS, Michele Hulse is, indeed, worthy of recognition, for she 5 has brought a full measure of enthusiasm, intelligence, and public 6 spirit to her duties. As the Capitol Square Review and Advisory Board 7 Finance and Human Resources Assistant Director, she has ably fulfilled her myriad responsibilities and has demonstrated exemplary dedication 9 in serving the residents of the State of Ohio; and 10 WHEREAS, Over the past sixteen years, Michele Hulse has made many 12

whereas, Over the past sixteen years, Michele Hulse has made many significant contributions to CSRAB, and she has shown the potential of each person to have a positive effect on the quality of life in our society. Sincere and energetic in her approach to her work, she has given time and talent beyond what was required or expected and has established a record of service that stands as a hallmark for others to emulate; and

WHEREAS, The enthusiasm and expertise which Michele Hulse has shown in her accomplishments have earned her the respect of those with whom she has been associated, and she has set herself apart as a distinguished public servant. Throughout her thirty-five-year tenure with the State of Ohio, she has striven to serve her fellow citizens to the best of her ability, and we applaud her on her outstanding efforts; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of Representatives of 25

As Offered	Page 2	
the 134th General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution,	2	26
congratulate Michele Hulse on her retirement and wish her health,	2	27
happiness, and prosperity in the years to come; and be it further	2	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives tra	ınsmit 2	29
a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Michele Hulse.	3	30